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Adjusted Academic Calendar 2018/2019 

 FIRST SEMESTER DATE 

1  Arrival of Students (100 level and 400 level) Monday 11th February, 2019 

2 Lectures Commence for 100 & 400l Students Wednesday 13th February, 
2019 

3 Orientation for Fresh Students Monday 18th February  2019 

4 Mid-Semester Examination for 100l & 400l Students Monday, 25th  February– 
Friday 1st March, 2019 

5  Arrival of Students (200 level and 300 level) Monday, 4th March, 2019 

6 Lectures Commence for 200l & 300l Students Tuesday, 5th March, 2019 

7 Matriculation Wednesday 6th March, 2019 

8 Submission of Mid-Semester Results to 
Departments for 100l &400l 

Friday, 8th March, 2019 

9 Mid-Semester Examination for 200l & 300l Students Monday, 12th March-
Friday,15th  March 

10 Revision Week for 100l & 400l students Monday 18th March –  Friday 
22nd  March, 2019 

11 Registration Ends for 100l & 400l Monday 18th March, 2019 

12 Submission of Mid-Semester Results to 
Departments for 200l &300l 

Wednesday, 20th March, 2019 

13 Revision Week for 200l & 300l students Monday,25th March-Friday, 
27th March, 2019 

14 Registration Ends for 200l & 300l Monday,25th March, 2019 

15 Examination for 100l & 400l Monday 25th March – Friday 5th 
April, 2019 

16 Examination for 200l & 300l Monday, 8th  April-Friday, 18th 
April, 2019 

17 Marking and Submission of Scripts to Departments 
for 100l & 400l 

Thursday, 18th April 2019 

18 End of First Semester/Students Vacate for 200l & 
300l 

Friday, 19th April, 2019 

19 Marking and Submission of Scripts to Departments 
for 200l & 300l 

Friday 3rd  May, 2019 

  
 

 

 
 
 
 

  



 SECOND SEMESTER 2018/2019  

1 Students Return to Campus (100Level & 400Level) Monday 21st April, 2019 

 Lectures Commence Wednesday 24th April, 2019 

 Inception Quiz Monday 7th May -  13th May 
2019 

 Inter-denominational Prayer Tuesday 14th May, 2019 

 Approval and Submission of Inception Examination 
Results to Directorate of Academic Planning ( DAP) 

Wednesday 22nd  – Friday 24th 
May, 2019 

 Mid-Semester Examination* Monday 10th – Friday 14th  
June, 2019 

 Free Days for Students Activities Thursday 20th June – Friday 
21th June, 2019  

 Submission of Mid-Semester Examination to 
Departments 

Friday 21st June, 2019 

 Revision Week 8th July, 2019 – Friday 12th 
June, 2019 

 Examination (400 Level) Monday 15th July 2019 – 
Friday 20th July, 2019 

 Examination (100 – 300 Level) Monday 29th July – Friday 9th 
August, 2019 

 Students Vacate Campus Saturday 10th August, 2019 

 Marking and Submission of Scripts for 400 Level to 
Departments 

Friday 9th August, 2019 

 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider 400 Level 
Results 

Wednesday 14th August, 2019 

 Marking and Submission of Scripts for 100 – 300 
Level to Departments 

Friday 30th August, 2019 

 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider (100 – 300 
Level) Results 

Wednesday 4th September, 
2019 

 Senate Meeting to Consider Second Semester 
Examination 

Wednesday 11th September, 
2019 

 Submission of Results to Academic Registry Wednesday 18th September, 
2019 

 
SUMMARY 

                                                     FIRST SEMESTER 

1 Lectures 18 Weeks (4 weeks Oct – Nov, 2018) 

4 Revision 1 Week 

5 Examination 2 Weeks  

 Total 21 Weeks 

SECOND SEMESTER 

1 Lectures 14 Weeks 

4 Students Week 1 week 

5 Revision 1 Week 

6 Examination 3 Weeks (Final Year 1 others 2 Weeks) 

 Total 19 Weeks 

  


